

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3320

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 May 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the minutes monthly spend for telephony and the number of sites covered by the WAN contract and the renewal date.

- 1. What is the minutes monthly spend for each contract?*
- 2. What is the renewal date of the WAN contract? Also i require the number of sites for each WAN contract?*

1. Based upon the recent bills the average minutes spend is:
£8200/month = 0.19p/minute (based upon 30 day month calculation).

2. The single contract with BT (Under the N3SP framework) comes to a ragged contract end on May 24th 2017, the ragged end runs until 9th October 2020

There are 139 sites under this contract

Additionally there are two other point to point connections contracted with telco providers, contracts ending 01/03/18 and 11/06/18

There are other point to point circuits that extend the WAN across Kent, these are contracted and managed directly by individual trusts.